



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1151/2024 & CRL.M.A. 28226/2024**

JAY SINGH RAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate

versus

RAHUL DAYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

1. List on 05.08.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any