



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1151/2024**

JAY SINGH RAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Verma, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

RAHUL DAYAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 28226/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1151/2024

3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre once again and he also ensures that he will inform about the same to the respondent herein.
4. In view of the above, both the parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, *SAMADHAN*, on 18.08.2025 at 2.30 PM and try to amicably settle the matter.
5. Re-notify the matter on 17.12.2025.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 05, 2025/vc