



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1151/2024**

JAY SINGH RAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAHUL DAYAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

Since it is already 04:20 PM, and there is no appearance on behalf of the parties, in the interest of justice, renotify on 30.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/So